Confidentiality Requested:

O Yes [ ]No

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

1234399

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #__ 32461

Tailwater, Inc.

API No. 15 - 15-003-26366-00-00

Form ACO-1
August 2013

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

Name: Spot Description:
Address 1: 6421 AVONDALE DR STE 212 -N2_NW_sw Sec. 22 Twp. 20 S. R 20 [0 East[_] West
Address 2: 2970 Feetfrom 0] North/ [] South Line of Section
City: OKLAHOMACITY  giate: OK  zjp; 73116 . 6428 660 Feetfrom [ ] East / ] West Line of Section
Contact Person: __Christian L Martin Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (405 ) 810-0900 (INe [@INw [Ise [sw
CONTRAGTOR: License # 8509 GPS Location: Lat: , Long:
Name: Evans Energy Development, Inc. (e.9. XX.XXXXX) (e.9. -XXX.XXXXX)
Datum: | |NAD27 | |NAD83 | |wGss4
Wellsite Geologist: N/A
County; Anderson
Purchaser: _Pacer Energy ' .
Lease Name: South Kempnich Well # 2WU
Designate Type of Completion: )
Field Name: __Garnett Shoestring
[O] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover _
Producing Formation: Upper Squirrel
Qil WSW SWD SIOW
B [ [ [ Elevation: Ground:979 Kelly Bushing: 0
[ ] Gas [ ] D&A [0] ENHR [ ] sicw 684 0
] oG ] asw ] Temp. Abd. Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:

[ ] CM (Coal Bed Methane)
[ ] Cathodic [ ] Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

[ ] Deepening [ |Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ | Conv.to SWD

[ ] Plug Back [ ] Conv.to GSW [ ] Conv.to Producer
[ ] Commingled Permit #:

[ ] Dual Completion Permit #:

[ ] SWD Permit #:

[ ] ENHR Permit #:

[ ] Gsw Permit #:

10/21/2014 10/22/2014 10/22/2014

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and
regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 23 Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ | Yes [1]No

If yes, show depth set: Feet
If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from: 680

feet depth to: 0 w/_100 sx cmt.
Drilling Fluid Management Plan

(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content: 0 ppm Fluid volume: 0 bbls

Dewatering method used: Evaporated

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:
Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. [ ]East[ |West
County: Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

Confidentiality Requested
Date:  12/08/2014

Confidential Release Date: _ 12/07/2016

[ ] wireline Log Received
D Geologist Report Received
[0 uic pistribution

12/09/2014

ALT [ 1 OJn [ Jm Approved by: MM AMES pate:




AR v

1234399

South Kempnich 2-IwuU

Tailwater, Inc. Well #:

Operator Name: Lease Name:

Sec. 22 Twp.20 S. R.20 P JEast [ |West County: Anderson

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs @kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken [ ]Yes [Z]No [ ] Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name ) Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [JYes [EINo Base of the Kansas City Unknown 305
Cores Taken Llves [FINo
Electric Log Run [ IYes [Z]No

List All E. Logs Run:

CASING RECORD [0 New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D,) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 9.8750 7 17 23 Portland 5
Completion 5.6250 2.8750 6.45 680 Portland 100 50/50 POZ

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
Perforate
Protect Casing R
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone
Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well? D Yes @ No (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)
Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons? D Yes D No (If No, skip question 3)
Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry? D Yes D No (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
2.8750 680 [IYes  [Z]No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
[ |Flowing [ |Pumping [ ]Gas Lit [ ] other (Explain)
Estimated Production Oil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[ ]Vented [ |Sold [ ]Usedon Lease [ ] Open Hole [ ] Perf. [ ] Dually Comp. [ ] Commingled
(Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)




Form ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator Tailwater, Inc.

Well Name South Kempnich 2-IWU
Doc ID 1234399

Casing

Surface 9.8750 7 17 23 Portland |5

Completio [5.6250 2.8750 6.45 680 Portland |100
n

50/50 POZ




3613A Y Road
Madison, KS 66860
Ph: 620-437-2661
Fax: 620-437-2881

FED ID#  48-1214033
MCID# 165290

Remit to: Hurricane Services, Inc.
250 N. Water, Suite 200
Wichita, KS 67202

Customer:

HURRICANE SERVICES INC

104 Prairie Plaza Parkway
Garnett, KS 66032

Ph: 785-448-3100

Fax: 785-448-3102

Invoice Date: 10/22/2014
MARTIN OIL PROPERTIES Invoice #: 0015180
% CHRISTIAN MARTIN Lease Name: S KEMPNICH
6421 AVONDALE DR., STE 212 Well #: 2-IWv
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73116-6428 County: ANDERSON
Date/Description HRS/QTY Rate Total
See ticket 50422 of JB 1.000 675.000 675.00
Cement Pozmix 50/50 100.000 11.300 1,130.00 T
Gel 2% 200.000 0.300 60.00T
Gel sweep 200.000 0.300 60.00 T
FLO Seal 25.000 2.150 5375 T
City water 4,600.000 0.013 59.80
Vac truck #108 1.000 84.000 84.00
Vac truck #111 1.000 84.000 84.00
Bulk truck #241 1.000 150.000 150.00
Top rubber plug 2 7/8" 1.000 25.000 2500 T
10% Discount per Kevin Miller 1.000 238.150- 238.15-
Net Invoice 2,143.40
Sales Tax: (7.65%) 101.65
Total 2,245.05

All invoices are due upon receipt. Interest at the rate of 1 2% per month may be charged on all
invoices not paid within 30 days from date of invoice.

WE APPRECIATE YOUR BUSINESS!



Hurricane Services, Inc.
104 Prairie Plaza Parkway
Garnett, KS 66032

Office # 785-448-3100
Toll Free # 855-718-8027

HURRICANE SERVICES INC
OILFIELD SERVICES

Cement Service ticket

N?

Ticket

50422

Location

Foreman___Joe. BlAvchewre]l

Date Customer # Well Name & Number Sec./Township/Range County
(o-pas 1N S Kewmpnicn  2-TWU Anderson
Customer Mailing Address City State Zip
Mackin 0il ?ro.'ng;{.ie;
lob Type: Truck # Driver

Lone stensa Qﬁ.@l]}_uq . 2l Doe
Hole Sixé: & 7/a@ Casing a7g Displacement: 2.9 23 T
Hole Depth: ¢ 8Y Casing Weight: Displacement PSI: /50 /11 -r\’”t@

Bridge Plug: Tubing: Cement Left in Casing: o 108 ek
Packer: PBTD: 2y Troy
Extve, Amas
Quantity Or Units Description of Servcies or Product Pump charge é,_75"9-°
© i [Mieage Fyun heuek F 23 $3'25/M£Le A
; {
o__mi Preic up # 26 8. e
1“, Y —i—'
(00 SK | En/S0 poZanix C So/s50 /2 ll&oq-g -
206 LD Prem gel R29%  PDISCO 230 | co.” I
204 LB Prem nAQ Swt r' pD/SCD "30 40. 5% :
250 | B0 sl POt 22 53 .
a0
HO) ol | Gecued (oatee ’-329 59-“-'
|\ 8o vae */) 84.> | 8¢~
| e 80 vace. T8 84. &Y.
i 29
H,A Tons Bulk Truck M j pimom (,\,\D\.-%p # a4 $1.15/Mile | /&5,
| |Pues 278 Pl 20/63 | 255 las* ]
2 4 8/5¢es J Subtotal 2,/98.¢8
i - L) =
K 3'331!5 /0 o/o b;scﬂliuf SaIES Tax /O/J C,/—J .
Estimated Total 3;/:’()",

MMM@Q@M@M@&M
___hblgmmm&g__%"_&sﬁs_iqﬁ___ushpmp

Shot -

—ﬂw—'ﬂg

/1; 2 b In Surface |

{Rev. 1-2011)

Customer Signature




From: "Evans Energy Development Incorporated"

<eedi@eedionline.com>

Date: October 22, 2014 3:02:05 PM CDT

To: <sbmartin@coxinet.net>

Subject: South Kempnich # 2-IWU
Reply-To: <eedi@eedionline.com>

Please find attached the South Kempnich # 2-IWU well log

Vicki Kemplay
Office Manager

VANS

NERG Y=
DeveLopment
NC.

11 Lewis Dr.

Paola, KS 66071
(913)557-9083
eedi@eedionline.com
www.eedionline.com

avms

NERGY

Thickness of Strata
3
4
96
26
71
10
5

2K

' DEVELOPMENT
ENC' 11 Lewis Drive

WELL LOG
Tailwater, Inc.

Paola, KS 66071

South Kempnich # 2-IWU

API #15-003-26,366

Qctober 21 - October 22, 2014

Formation
soil & clay
clay & gravel
shale

lime

shale

lime

shale

[N

Total

3

7
103
129
200
210
215

AN

Oil& G
Water)
Geo-La



oYU mirec LIV

5 shale 255
21 lime 276
3 shale 279
26 lime 305 oil show, base of the |
175 shale 480
3 lime 483
7 shale 490
6 lime 496 oil show
19 shale 515
¥ oil sand 522 green, good bleeding
1 coal 5§23
1 shale 524
16 oil sand 540 green, good bleeding
6 shale 546
2 coal 548
4 shale 552
3 lime 555
10 shale 565
2 lime 567
7 shale 574
6 lime 580
17 shale 597
6 lime 603
50 shale 653
1 limey sand 654 green, no all
7 broken sand 661 brown & grey good bl
23 sgake 684 TD

Drilled a 9 7/8" hole to 22.7"
Drilled a 5 5/8" hole to 684'

Set 22.7' of 7" surface casing with 5 sacks of cement.
Set 679.5' of 2 7/8" 8 round upset tubing including 3 centralizers, 1 float shoe, and 1 clan



	Confidential: Yes
	olicense: 32461
	oname: Tailwater, Inc.
	oaddr1: 6421 AVONDALE DR STE 212
	oaddr2: 
	ocity: OKLAHOMA CITY
	ostate: OK
	ozip: 73116
	ozip4: 6428
	ocontact:  Christian L Martin
	oarea: 405
	ophone: 810-0900
	clicense: 8509
	cname: Evans Energy Development, Inc.
	geologist: N/A
	purchaser: Pacer Energy
	classofcompletion: NewWell
	WellType: EOR
	othertype: 
	orig_depth: 
	RePerf: Off
	ConvToPROD: Off
	gswpermit: 
	cdate: 10/22/2014
	tdate: 10/22/2014
	sdate: 10/21/2014
	enhrpermit: 
	gasstoragewell: Off
	swdpermit: 
	enhancedrecovery: Off
	saltwaterdisposal: Off
	dualcompletion: Off
	dpermit: 
	commingled: Off
	cpermit: 
	ConvToSWD: Off
	ConvToENHR: Off
	ConvToGSW: Off
	Deepening: Off
	plugback: Off
	org_comp_date: 
	old_well_name: 
	old_operator: 
	ta: Off
	API: 15-003-26366-00-00
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: 
	Subdivision3: N2
	Subdivision2: NW
	Subdivision1Largest: SW
	Section: 22
	Township: 20
	Range: 20
	RangeDirection: East
	FeetNSFromReference: 2970
	NorthSouthFromReference: North
	FeetEWFromReference: 660
	EastWestFromReference: West
	Corner: NW
	Latitude: 
	Longitude: 
	NAD27: Off
	NAD83: Off
	WGS84: Off
	County: Anderson
	lname: South Kempnich
	wellnumber: 2-IWU
	FieldName: Garnett Shoestring
	ProdFormation: Upper Squirrel
	ElevationGL: 979
	ElevationKB: 0
	td: 684
	pbtd: 0
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 23
	MultStageCollar: No
	MultStageCollarDepth: 
	Alt2CementCircFrom: 680
	Alt2CementCircTo: 0
	Alt2SacksOfCement: 100
	chloride: 0
	fluid: 0
	dewater: Evaporated
	foname: 
	flease: 
	flicense: 
	fqtr: 
	fsection: 
	ftownship: 
	frange: 
	fRangeDirection: Off
	fcounty: 
	fpermit: 
	LtrOfConfidReceived: Yes
	ConfRel: Yes
	DateConfLetterRecd: 12/08/2014
	DateConfReleased: 12/07/2016
	WirelineLogsRecd: Off
	GeoReportRecd: Off
	SentToUIC: Yes
	sig_Title: 
	sig_date: 
	ALT: II
	AppByInitials: NAOMI JAMES
	Date Approved: 12/09/2014
	DrillStemTests: No
	Samples: No
	CoresTaken: No
	ElectricLogs: No
	elog1: 

	log: Off
	sample: Off
	form1: Base of the Kansas City
	top1: Unknown
	datum1: 305
	form2: 
	top2: 
	datum2: 
	form3: 
	top3: 
	datum3: 
	form4: 
	top4: 
	datum4: 
	form5: 
	top5: 
	datum5: 
	form6: 
	top6: 
	datum6: 
	form7: 
	top7: 
	datum7: 
	Casing: New
	purpose1: Surface
	size1: 9.8750
	casing1: 7
	weight1: 17
	setting1: 23
	cement1: Portland
	sacks1: 5
	additive1: 
	purpose2: Completion
	size2: 5.6250
	casing2: 2.8750
	weight2: 6.45
	setting2: 680
	cement2: Portland
	sacks2: 100
	additive2: 50/50 POZ
	purpose3: 
	size3: 
	casing3: 
	weight3: 
	setting3: 
	cement3: 
	sacks3: 
	additive3: 
	p1: Off
	p2: Off
	p3: Off
	p4: Off
	depth1: -
	type1: 
	sacks1_add: 
	add1: 
	depth2: -
	type2: 
	sacks2_add: 
	add2: 
	FracTreat: No
	FracTreatExceeds: Off
	Registry: Off
	shots1: 
	perf1: 
	acid1: 
	d1: 
	shots2: 
	perf2: 
	acid2: 
	d2: 
	shots3: 
	perf3: 
	acid3: 
	d3: 
	shots4: 
	perf4: 
	acid4: 
	d4: 
	shots5: 
	perf5: 
	acid5: 
	d5: 
	tubingsize: 2.8750
	tubingdepth: 680
	packerdepth: 
	linerrun: No
	firstdateofproduction: 
	flow: Off
	pump: Off
	gas_lift: Off
	otherprodmethod: Off
	othertypeprodmethod: 
	oil_prod: 
	gas_prod: 
	water: 
	gas_oil: 
	gravity: 
	vented: Off
	used_lease: Off
	sold: Off
	openhole: Off
	perforation: Off
	duallycompleted: Off
	commingledcompletion: Off
	othercompletion: Off
	othertypecompodmethod: 
	prodinterval: 
	otherprodinterval: 


